1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94)

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

PATENTS ONLY 11/547003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 OCT 2006 To Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Sonobe, Naohiro Wakahoi, Takashi Kuwahara, Mieko			Name: Kureha Corporation Address: 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho Chuo-ku City: Tokyo 1038552 State: Country: Japan			
		_		No Add	litional receiving p	party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		☐ Merger☐ Change of Name		11/547003	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
×	A new patent application, executed on even date herewith					
	Application No. , f				l:	
		Patent No.		, filed	l;	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6 concerning document should be mailed:					Total number of 1	f applications and patents involved:
Name: Reed Smith LLP Attn: Mark R. Shanks Street Address: 3110 Fairview Park Drive Suite 1400 Falls Church, VA 22042			7. 8.	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to Deposit Account	o be charged to deposit account: at No.: _50-0622 appy of page if charging to deposit account)	
9.	Sta	tement and sig	(40, 16, 12)	r use thi	IS SPACE	
Ma	To a tr	the best of my	knowledge and belief, the fore coriginal document.	egoing infor	rmation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is 10 / D 2 / D (e) Daye

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document_____2

REEL: 018399 FRAME: 0392

Attorney Docket No.: 358275.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Naohiro SONOBE, Takashi WAKAHOI, Mieko KUWAHARA, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Kureha Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as

ADSORBENT FOR AN ORAL ADMINISTRATION, AND AGENT FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING RENAL OR LIVER DISEASE

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as PCT Application No. PCT/JP2005/006621, filed April 4, 2005), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: September 25, 2006 Signature of Inventor: DateSeptember 25,2006 Signature of Inventor: Takashi Wakahoi
Takashi WAKAHOI DateSeptember 25,2006 Signature of Inventor: Miko Kuwahara

PATENT REEL: 018399 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 10/02/2006